IN(CI)		
FORM PTO-1594 2.19.99 REC 02-23- OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Pattern and Haueriank Office	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings □ □ □ ▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa 100970)955 ached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): M&S Systems, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
2861 Congressman Lane Dallas, Texas 75220	Name: Chamberlain M&S, I.P. Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Delaware ☐ Other	Street Address: 845 Larch Avenue City: Elmhurst State: II. ZIP:60126	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Individual(s) citizenship Association	
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership☐ ☐ Limited Partnership_Texas	
Assignment	Corporation-State Other	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation	
Execution Date: February 10, 1999	is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	1	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/514771	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
2/22/1999 SBURNS 00000065 75514771 01 FC:481 40.00 GP Additional numbers at	itached? □ Yes 💯 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Joseph T. Nabor Internal Address: Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 120 S. LaSalle Street Suite 1600	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Chi cago State: ZIP: _60603	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document. () ()	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	
Joseph T. Nabor	2/17/97	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, M&S Systems, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, located and doing business at 2861 Congressman Lane, Dallas, Texas 75220, is the owner of record of the following U.S. Trademark Application:

<u>Mark</u>	<u>Serial</u> Number	Filing Date	Class
HOMEMATION	75/514771	06/29/98	9

Whereas, Chamberlain M&S, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership, is located at 845 Larch Avenue, Elmhurst, Illinois 60126, desires to acquire said mark, the appurtenant goodwill and the Application thereof and to make of record its ownership of said mark and Application in its own name.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration in the amount of \$10.00 U.S., the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, M&S Systems, Inc. has assigned and transferred, and does hereby assign and transfer nunc pro tunc effective as of December 30, 1998 to Chamberlain M&S, L.P. its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and all rights to past damages, and the above identified Application thereof.

		By: Ouhand Vlami
Date:	Feb. 10,1999	Name: Richard J. Harris Title: Vice President & Treasurer
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this day of February		
	, 199	9.
		NOTARY NOTARY

M&S SYSTEMS, INC.

FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY

ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELLORS AT LAW

Established in 1859

SUITE 1600-120 SOUTH LA SALLE STREET
CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603-3406
TELEPHONE (312) 577-7000
FACSIMILE (312) 577-7007

CALIFORNIA OFFICE
SUITE 510 - 4250 EXECUTIVE SQUARE
SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92037-9105

WASHINGTON, D.C. OFFICE SUITE 300 EAST TOWER - 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-3955 TELEPHONE (202) 789-4900

TELEPHONE (619) 552-1311

February 17, 1999

Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Re: Recording of Trademark Assignment for:

Our File No.: 5569-65389

Honorable Sir:

Please record the enclosed Assignment from M&S Systems, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, to Chamberlain M&S, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership, covering the following trademark Application:

Mark

MORGAN L. FITCH, JR.

FRANCIS A. EVEN

JOHN F. FLANNERY ROBERT B. JONES

JAMES J. SCHUMANN

JAMES J. HAMILL TIMOTHY E. LEVSTIK

JOSEPH E. SHIPLEY ROBERT J. FOX

PHILIP T. PETTI

KARL R. FINK

KENNETH H. SAMPLES

JOHN S. PANIAGUAS

STEVEN C. SCHROER

DONALD A. PETERSON

JEANNETTE M. WALDER

JOSEPH T. NABOR

RICHARD A. KABA *

JAMES R. MCBRIDE BRUCE R. MANSFIELD JAMES L. KURTZ

Serial Number Filing Date

HOMEMATION

75/514771

06/29/98

In connection with the above identified Assignment, enclosed please find a check in the amount of \$40 to cover the fee for filing the Assignment. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required in this proceeding during its entire pendency, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 06-1135. Should no proper payment be enclosed, as by the check being in the wrong amount, unsigned, post-dated, otherwise improper or informal or even entirely missing, please charge the unpaid amount to our Deposit Account No. 06-1135.

TRADEMARK REEL: 1858 FRAME: 0397

MARK A. HAMILL

PERRY J HOFFMAN

JAMES P. KRUEGER MARK W. HETZLER

TIMOTHY P. MALONEY THOMAS F. LEBENS *

STEPHEN S. FAVAKEH

KATHLEEN A. RANNEY

DENISE M. HICKEY

REBECCA P. ROKOS

GREG H. LEITICH

ROBERTA L. HASTREITER

CHRISTOPHER E. GEORGE *

MARIANNA S. HAMILTON S

* NOT ADMITTED TO ILLINOIS BAR

SHERRI N. BLOUNT

JAY A. SALTZMAN

ROMI N. BOSE

Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks
Page Two

RECORDED: 02/19/1999

Please return the Assignment to us as soon as it has been recorded.

Respectfully Submitted,

By:

Dóséph T. Nabor

JTN:gjm Enclosures

> TRADEMARK REEL: 1858 FRAME: 0398